
1° GRAND PRIX 

 

 

Collalbo (Ritten Arena) - Collalbo 

20 and 21 November 2021 
   

 

     

Referee: Mauro Avi Assistant: Lucia Favarin Starter: Omar Zanella, Giovanni Talamini 
 

Date: 11/20/2021 1:00:00 AM Print: 11/20/2021 11:47:48 AM
 

1. Draw 300m D Femm. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 112 Camilla Zazzarini DF SCP    

rd 9 Gaia Avogaro DF CAR    

2 
wt 103 Pia Treibenreif DF RIT    

rd 57 Lisa Gattamorta DF CAR    

3 
wt 11 Carola Benfatto DF CAR    

rd 53 Greta Franceschini DF SKA    

4 
wt 87 Melanie Prader DF RIT    

rd 3 Aurora Aiello DF CAR    

5 
wt 37 Matilde Danieli DF NOA    

rd 104 Anita Venturino DF CAR    

6 
wt 5 Sofia Elena Alexa DF RIT    

rd 106 Ester Xhepa DF SGT    

7 
wt 35 Giulia Cristoforetti DF SGT    

rd 43 Annalisa Dossi DF CPP    

8 
wt 50 Ilaria Fontanella DF PDC    

rd 91 Ester Rebellato DF PDC    

9 
wt 68 Sofia Lorello DF CPP    

rd 75 Alice Menegatti DF SGT    
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2. Draw 300m D Masch. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 58 Matteo Gianotti DM CPP    

rd 25 Noah Campion DM RIT    

2 
wt 16 Lorenzo Bertoldi DM SCP    

rd 10 Alessandro Baroni DM CPP    

3 
wt 77 Piotr Molinaroli DM NOA    

rd 92 Andrea Resmini DM SGR    

4 
wt 55 Gabriele Franzinelli DM SGT    

rd 34 Alessio Cristoforetti DM SGT    

5 
wt 45 Tommaso Endrizzi DM SGT    

rd 32 Angelo Cognetto DM CAR    

6 
wt 23 Jonas Burger DM RIT    

rd 97 Lorenzo Seghizzi DM PDC    

7 
wt 20 Pietro Borsani DM CAR    

rd 39 Matteo De Carli DM CPP    

8 
wt 1 Edoardo Abis DM CAR    

rd 110 Simone Zampedri DM SCP    
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3. Draw 500m Master Femm+Masch. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 96 Rossella Sardi MF SGT    

rd        

2 
yw 114 Olivier Chailloux MM     

bl 83 Piergiuseppe Pantiri MM CAR    

3 
wt 119 Marc Hinni MM     

rd 93 Flavio Rigon MM VGT    

4 
yw 19 Emilio Boicelli MM CLT    

bl 117 Johan Metting-Van Rijin MM     

5 
wt 121 Ricardo Brütsch MM     

rd 24 Monica Cais MF CLT    

6 
yw 82 Massimo Panini MM CLT    

bl 79 Giuliano Moser MM CPP    
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4. Draw 500m D Femm. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 3 Aurora Aiello DF CAR    

rd 112 Camilla Zazzarini DF SCP    

2 
yw        

bl        

3 
wt 35 Giulia Cristoforetti DF SGT    

rd 53 Greta Franceschini DF SKA    

4 
yw 68 Sofia Lorello DF CPP    

bl 57 Lisa Gattamorta DF CAR    

5 
wt 5 Sofia Elena Alexa DF RIT    

rd 104 Anita Venturino DF CAR    

6 
yw 37 Matilde Danieli DF NOA    

bl 87 Melanie Prader DF RIT    

7 
wt 106 Ester Xhepa DF SGT    

rd 50 Ilaria Fontanella DF PDC    

8 
yw 9 Gaia Avogaro DF CAR    

bl 43 Annalisa Dossi DF CPP    

9 
wt 75 Alice Menegatti DF SGT    

rd 103 Pia Treibenreif DF RIT    

10 
yw 91 Ester Rebellato DF PDC    

bl 11 Carola Benfatto DF CAR    
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5. Draw 500m D Masch. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 10 Alessandro Baroni DM CPP    

rd 55 Gabriele Franzinelli DM SGT    

2 
yw 45 Tommaso Endrizzi DM SGT    

bl 77 Piotr Molinaroli DM NOA    

3 
wt 97 Lorenzo Seghizzi DM PDC    

rd 58 Matteo Gianotti DM CPP    

4 
yw 1 Edoardo Abis DM CAR    

bl 32 Angelo Cognetto DM CAR    

5 
wt 23 Jonas Burger DM RIT    

rd 16 Lorenzo Bertoldi DM SCP    

6 
yw 110 Simone Zampedri DM SCP    

bl 34 Alessio Cristoforetti DM SGT    

7 
wt 20 Pietro Borsani DM CAR    

rd 39 Matteo De Carli DM CPP    

8 
yw 92 Andrea Resmini DM SGR    

bl 25 Noah Campion DM RIT    
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6. Draw 1000m Master Femm+Masch. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 119 Marc Hinni MM     

rd        

2 
yw 93 Flavio Rigon MM VGT    

bl 24 Monica Cais MF CLT    

3 
wt 114 Olivier Chailloux MM     

rd 117 Johan Metting-Van Rijin MM     

4 
yw 19 Emilio Boicelli MM CLT    

bl 82 Massimo Panini MM CLT    

5 
wt 79 Giuliano Moser MM CPP    

rd 96 Rossella Sardi MF SGT    

6 
yw 83 Piergiuseppe Pantiri MM CAR    

bl 121 Ricardo Brütsch MM     
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7. Draw 500m Femm. - Gruppo 2 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 65 Giulia Lollobrigida SF NOA    

rd 30 Martina Cinelli CF CAR    

2 
yw 28 Charlotte Chiogna CF CPP    

bl 46 Silvia Federico SF SCP    

3 
wt 123 Amanda Vernet SF     

rd 26 Valentina Carlin AF VGP    

4 
yw 36 Serena D'incau BF VGP    

bl 42 Aurora Dolzani CF SCP    

5 
wt 27 Alice Casagrande AF SCP    

rd 62 Geidi Korkonxhelos CF VGP    

6 
yw 15 Veronica Bernardo CF PDC    

bl 111 Cecilia Zanella CF CAR    

7 
wt 31 Genny Ciotti BF PDC    

rd 52 Giorgia Franceschini CF SKA    

8 
yw 90 Laura Rathiens CF RIT    

bl 74 Vanessa Mazzoleni Ferracini AF PDC    

9 
wt 98 Chiara Sinisi BF CAR    

rd 99 Carmen Thurner BF RIT    

10 
yw 60 Linda Gretter SF VGP    

bl 101 Emily Tormen BF PDC    

11 
wt 47 Katia Filippi AF FOM    

rd 4 Giorgia Aiello BF CAR    

12 
yw 73 Claudia Massara SF TOR    

bl 105 Maybritt Vigl BF RIT    

13 
wt 86 Laura Peveri SF FOM    

rd 71 Gloria Malfatti SF SCP    

14 
yw 85 Serena Pergher AF FOM    

bl 115 Jasmin Güntert SF     

   8. Draw 500m Masch. - Gruppo 2  
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8. Draw 500m Masch. - Gruppo 2 

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 22 Riccardo Bossi AM CPP    

rd 102 Lorenzo Trama BM CAR    

2 
yw 21 Leonardo Bossi CM CPP    

bl 81 Giosue' Neve AM NOA    

3 
wt 6 Samuele Andreatta CM CPP    

rd 29 Manuel Chiogna CM CPP    

4 
yw 95 Federico Salatti CM CAR    

bl 17 Nicolo' Bertotto CM NOA    

5 
wt 48 Andrea Finco CM SGR    

rd 70 Mario Magna CM SGP    

6 
yw 107 Alessandro Zampedri CM SCP    

bl 8 Alessandro Avi CM CPP    

7 
wt 64 Giulio Lo Cigno AM SCP    

rd 113 Filippo Zazzarini CM SCP    

8 
yw 89 Thomas Proverbio CM CPP    

bl 14 John Bernardi CM CPP    

9 
wt 40 Simone De Carli BM CPP    

rd 2 Samuele Abis CM CAR    

10 
yw 49 Matteo Finco BM SGR    

bl 122 Joshua Staenz SM     

11 
wt 51 Massimo Forrer AM PDC    

rd 72 Luca Marcon BM PDC    

12 
yw 61 Federico Ioriatti AM CPP    

bl 76 Lorenzo Minari CM SKA    

13 
wt 38 Manuel De Carli BM CPP    

rd 33 Alessandro Antonio Covelli BM CPP    

14 
yw 116 Martin Hänggi SM     

bl 63 Mattia Leonardelli CM CPP    

15 
wt 108 Daniele Zampedri CM SCP    

rd 88 Simone Proverbio AM CPP    

16 
yw 67 Riccardo Lorello AM CPP    

bl 109 Giacomo Zampedri AM SCP    

17 
wt 78 Emanuel Moser SM CPP    

rd 12 Mattia Bernabe' AM SCP    

18 
yw 66 Alessandro Loreggia BM CPP    

bl 41 Andrea Maria De Tomasi SM CAR    

19 
wt 13 Gianluca Bernardi AM SCP    

rd 100 Romedius Thurner AM RIT    

20 
yw 94 Nicky Rosanelli AM FOM    

bl 80 Nicola Nadalini SM CPP    

  



 

1° GRAND PRIX 

 

 

Collalbo (Ritten Arena) - Collalbo 

20 and 21 November 2021 
   

 

     

Referee: Mauro Avi Assistant: Lucia Favarin Starter: Omar Zanella, Giovanni Talamini 
 

Date: 11/20/2021 1:00:00 AM Print: 11/20/2021 11:47:49 AM
 

9. Draw 1000m Femm. - Gruppo 2 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 46 Silvia Federico SF SCP    

rd 30 Martina Cinelli CF CAR    

2 
yw        

bl        

3 
wt 26 Valentina Carlin AF VGP    

rd 28 Charlotte Chiogna CF CPP    

4 
yw 36 Serena D'incau BF VGP    

bl 42 Aurora Dolzani CF SCP    

5 
wt 27 Alice Casagrande AF SCP    

rd 123 Amanda Vernet SF     

6 
yw 62 Geidi Korkonxhelos CF VGP    

bl 56 Lara Gattamorta BF CAR    

7 
wt 15 Veronica Bernardo CF PDC    

rd 44 Veronica Dossi BF CPP    

8 
yw 52 Giorgia Franceschini CF SKA    

bl 31 Genny Ciotti BF PDC    

9 
wt 111 Cecilia Zanella CF CAR    

rd 74 Vanessa Mazzoleni Ferracini AF PDC    

10 
yw 101 Emily Tormen BF PDC    

bl 99 Carmen Thurner BF RIT    

11 
wt 73 Claudia Massara SF TOR    

rd 60 Linda Gretter SF VGP    

12 
yw 4 Giorgia Aiello BF CAR    

bl 105 Maybritt Vigl BF RIT    

13 
wt 115 Jasmin Güntert SF     

rd 47 Katia Filippi AF FOM    

14 
yw 69 Federica Maffei SF CSC    

bl 85 Serena Pergher AF FOM    
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10. Draw 1000m Masch. - Gruppo 2 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 21 Leonardo Bossi CM CPP    

rd 102 Lorenzo Trama BM CAR    

2 
yw 29 Manuel Chiogna CM CPP    

bl 81 Giosue' Neve AM NOA    

3 
wt 17 Nicolo' Bertotto CM NOA    

rd 95 Federico Salatti CM CAR    

4 
yw 70 Mario Magna CM SGP    

bl 6 Samuele Andreatta CM CPP    

5 
wt 8 Alessandro Avi CM CPP    

rd 48 Andrea Finco CM SGR    

6 
yw 113 Filippo Zazzarini CM SCP    

bl 107 Alessandro Zampedri CM SCP    

7 
wt 14 John Bernardi CM CPP    

rd 2 Samuele Abis CM CAR    

8 
yw 89 Thomas Proverbio CM CPP    

bl 49 Matteo Finco BM SGR    

9 
wt 72 Luca Marcon BM PDC    

rd 40 Simone De Carli BM CPP    

10 
yw 122 Joshua Staenz SM     

bl 51 Massimo Forrer AM PDC    

11 
wt 61 Federico Ioriatti AM CPP    

rd 64 Giulio Lo Cigno AM SCP    

12 
yw 33 Alessandro Antonio Covelli BM CPP    

bl 76 Lorenzo Minari CM SKA    

13 
wt 12 Mattia Bernabe' AM SCP    

rd 108 Daniele Zampedri CM SCP    

14 
yw 88 Simone Proverbio AM CPP    

bl 63 Mattia Leonardelli CM CPP    

15 
wt 78 Emanuel Moser SM CPP    

rd 120 Raphaël Moret SM     

16 
yw 100 Romedius Thurner AM RIT    

bl 41 Andrea Maria De Tomasi SM CAR    

17 
wt 66 Alessandro Loreggia BM CPP    

rd 80 Nicola Nadalini SM CPP    

18 
yw 94 Nicky Rosanelli AM FOM    

bl 13 Gianluca Bernardi AM SCP    
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11. Draw 3000m Femm. - Gruppo 2 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 56 Lara Gattamorta BF CAR    

rd        

2 
yw 98 Chiara Sinisi BF CAR    

bl 44 Veronica Dossi BF CPP    

3 
wt 65 Giulia Lollobrigida SF NOA    

rd 71 Gloria Malfatti SF SCP    

4 
yw 69 Federica Maffei SF CSC    

bl 86 Laura Peveri SF FOM    
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12. Draw 3000m Masch. - Gruppo 2 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 22 Riccardo Bossi AM CPP    

rd        

2 
yw 38 Manuel De Carli BM CPP    

bl 120 Raphaël Moret SM     

3 
wt 109 Giacomo Zampedri AM SCP    

rd 67 Riccardo Lorello AM CPP    

4 
yw 84 Mattia Peghini SM CPP    

bl 54 Fabio Francolini SM AER    

   

  



Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time

1
wt 116 MarƟn Hänggi SM
rd

13. Draw 5000m Masch. - Gruppo 2

1° GRAND PRIX

20 and 21 November 2021
Collalbo (RiƩen Arena) - Collalbo
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Referee: Mauro Avi Starter: Omar Zanella, Giovanni TalaminiAssistant: Lucia Favarin


